Phone: (608) 266-0656 Toll-Free: (888) 529-0026 Rep.Katsma@legis.wi.gov

P.O. Box 8952 Madison, WI 53708-8952

Contact: Rep. Terry Katsma

(608) 266-0656

For Immediate Release December 7th, 2016

Katsma Appointed to Chair Assembly Financial Institutions Committee

Madison—Representative Terry Katsma (R–Oostburg) has been appointed to chair the Assembly Committee on Financial Institutions during the 2017-18 legislative session. Katsma has also been appointed to the State of Wisconsin Building Commission and will serve as Vice-Chair of the Assembly Committee on Ways and Means.

"I am honored and privileged to have been chosen to serve the people of Wisconsin as the chairman of the Financial Institutions Committee. A lot of good ideas came before this committee during the 2015-16 legislative session, and I am committed to finding more ways to keep the financial sector of our economy moving forward as it has been for the past several years. I am looking forward to working for Wisconsin's taxpayers in my new roles on the Ways and Means Committee and the Building Commission as well."

Representative Katsma served as Vice-Chair of the Committee on Financial Institutions during the 2015-16 legislative session and brings 34 years of banking experience to his new role as chairman. He was also a member of the Assembly Committee on Ways and Means and the Assembly Committee on Housing and Real Estate. Katsma was first elected to represent Wisconsin's 26th Assembly District in 2014.

###

Representative Terry Katsma represents the 26th Assembly District including the cities of Sheboygan and Sheboygan Falls; the villages of Adell, Oostburg, Random Lake and Cedar Grove; and the towns of Lima, Holland, Sherman and Wilson.